PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2008

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)
Neighborhood Electric
Norad (2)

0
11,768
97,912

0

45

38
2,084
320
14,155

302
1,616

22,257
7,818
645

97

30
2,487

46

511
3,651
123,558
14,632
16,241
7,964
3,985
877
307
1,256
821
12,469

30

12

13
4,090
67,350
16,005
44,419
4,465
16,372
39,270
2,155
48
59,367
2,528
486
480
932
668
728,894
40,305
163,499
1,802

531
889
915
773

86

0.000%
0.233%
1.942%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.041%
0.006%
0.281%
0.000%
0.006%
0.032%
0.000%
0.441%
0.155%
0.013%
0.002%
0.001%
0.049%
0.000%
0.001%
0.010%
0.072%
2.450%
0.290%
0.322%
0.158%
0.079%
0.017%
0.006%
0.025%
0.016%
0.247%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.081%
1.336%
0.317%
0.881%
0.089%
0.325%
0.779%
0.043%
0.001%
1.177%
0.050%
0.010%
0.010%
0.018%
0.013%
14.455%
0.799%
3.242%
0.036%
0.000%
0.011%
0.018%
0.018%
0.015%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%

Military
Group Special
Regular
Other
Regular
Regular
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other
Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Group Special
Military
Other
Military

Y

<< <

< <<

<< <

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2008
March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

January 1, 2009
July 1, 2009

July 1, 2010
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

January 1, 2009
March 1, 2011

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2009
July 1, 2009
March 1, 2008
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2008

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2008

Effective January 1, 2009
Effective July 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Effective August 6, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2008

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1) 2,512,357 49.823% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 189,429 3.757% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 79 0.002% Military
Pioneer 31,770 0.630% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 348 0.007% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,039 0.021% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 3,971 0.079% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 3,001 0.060% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Rec Truck Regular (1) 46,741 0.927% Regular
Regis University (1) 506 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,269 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 1,728 0.034% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Silver Star (2) 69 0.001% Military
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 64,025 1.270% Other
SMM Exempt 65 0.001% Other
Street Rod 917 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 558 0.011% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Support the Horse (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2010 Effective January 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3) 2,408 0.048% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 590,110 11.703% Regular
TVW (1) 8,302 0.165% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 475 0.009% Military
U.S. Army (2) 6,412 0.127% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 107 0.002% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 177 0.004% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 11,846 0.235% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 2,336 0.046% Military
University of Colorado (1) 8,682 0.172% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,201 0.024% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 7,846 0.156% Military
Western State (1) 511 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,042,583 35

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



