REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **June 30, 2008**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL		MIN REQUIRE	MIN REQ EFF. DAT	
4th Infantry Division (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2009
10th Mountain Division	11,768	0.233%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,912	1.942%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	0	0.000%	Other			Effective July 1, 2008
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	45	0.001%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	38	0.001%	Regular	••		D :: 134 - 2 2000
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	2,084	0.041%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	320	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	14,155	0.281%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	3	0.000%	Military			
Always Buy Colorado	302	0.006%	Group Special			
American Indian (3)	1,616	0.032%	Group Special			F. 7. 1. 1. 2000 7 00 2011
Boy Scouts (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	••		Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	22,257	0.441%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Broncos Charities (3)	7,818	0.155%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	645	0.013%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	97	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	30	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,487	0.049%	Other		7 1 1 2010	F. C. A
Carbon Fund (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2010	Effective August 6, 2008
Collect Ownership Tax	46	0.001%	Other		M 1 1 2011	
Colorado College (1)	511	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,651	0.072%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Columbine	123,558	2.450%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	14,632	0.290%	Other			
Dealer Demo	16,241	0.322%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,964	0.158%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,985	0.079%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	877	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	307	0.006%	Other	v	I 1 2000	
Denver Firefighters	1,256	0.025%	Group Special	Y Y	January 1, 2009	
Denver University (1)	821	0.016%	Alumni	1	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	12,469	0.247%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	2 2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Air Force (2)		0.000%	Military			
Fallen Coast Cyard (2)	30 0	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)		0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	12 13	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)		0.000%	Military Other			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,090	0.081%				
Farm Truck (1) Firefighter	67,350 16,005	1.336% 0.317%	Other	Y	Annually on Morah 1	
Government			Group Special Other	1	Annually on March 1	
	44,419	0.881%		Y	Annually on Morah 1	
Greyhound Lovers GVW (1)	4,465 16,372	0.089% 0.325%	Group Special Other	1	Annually on March 1	
	39,270	0.323%				
Handicap (2) Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,155	0.779%	Regular Military			
=			•			
Honoray Consul	48	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	59,367	1.177% 0.050%	Military Other			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,528			Y	July 1 2000	
Italian American (3) Kids First (3)	486 480	0.010% 0.010%	Group Special Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Knights of Columbus	932	0.010%		Y	July 1, 2009 March 1, 2008	Datinad May 2, 2009
-			Group Special	1	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	668	0.013%	Military			
Light Truck Regular (1) Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	728,894	14.455%	Regular	v	Annually on Morah 1	
Motorcycle Regular (1)	40,305 163,499	0.799% 3.242%	Designer Regular	Y	Annually on March 1	
Masonic Family	1,802	0.036%		Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2009
•			Group Special	ĭ	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2) Mesa State (1)	9 531	0.000% 0.011%	Military Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
		0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1) National Guard	889		Alumni Military	1	march 1, 2011	
	915	0.018%	•	v	March 1 2000	Patinad May 2, 2009
Naval Reserve	773	0.015%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	6	0.000%	Military			
Neighborhood Electric	86	0.002%	Other			Eff July 1 2008 January 1 2010
Norad (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of $\underline{June~30,~2008}$

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1)	2,512,357	49.823%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	189,429	3.757%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	79	0.002%	Military			
Pioneer	31,770	0.630%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	348	0.007%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	1,039	0.021%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Purple Heart (2)	3,971	0.079%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	3,001	0.060%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	46,741	0.927%	Regular		•	
Regis University (1)	506	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,269	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	1,728	0.034%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Silver Star (2)	69	0.001%	Military			
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	64,025	1.270%	Other			
SMM Exempt	65	0.001%	Other			
Street Rod	917	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	558	0.011%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Support the Horse (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2010	Effective January 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3)	2,408	0.048%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	590,110	11.703%	Regular			
TVW (1)	8,302	0.165%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	475	0.009%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	6,412	0.127%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	107	0.002%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	177	0.004%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	11,846	0.235%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	2,336	0.046%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	8,682	0.172%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,201	0.024%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	7,846	0.156%	Military			
Western State (1)	511	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTAL	5,042,583			35		

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person